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November 13, 2006

2006 WYOMING 5A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

2006 Playoff Scores

Gillette 38, Sheridan 10
Central 10, Green River 7
Natrona 27, Kelly Walsh 14

East 10, Evanston 6

Gillette 24, Central 17

East 5, Natrona 3

State Championship
Gillette 16, East 14

Gillette

Kelly Walsh

Natrona
Sheridan
Riverton

Evanston
Central

Green River

Roc

East
k Springs
Laramie

North Conf.  Overall
4-0 10-1

O = N w

-1
-2
-3
-4

South Conf.  Qverall

5-0 7-2
4-1 7-3
3-2 4-5
2-3 5-6
1-4 2-6
0-5 0-8

Wyopreps.com - Home for High School Stats

Peak Game Performers |

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards
All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions

Offensive Points

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Longest Kick Return
Longest Punt Return
Long Punt
Long Field Goal

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

374

301

486

23

55

167

Team
Kelly Walsh ) 309
Central ! 253
! 182
Kelly Walsh E 309
Central i 22
Kelly Walsh i 24
/
;
Central, Kelly Walsh | 38
/
f 89
/
f 80
i
/ 97
! 59
! 75
! 50
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Home For High School Stats

Player
Dan Witte, 4 - Green River
Brick Cegelski, 9 - Central
Handen, 5 - Central
Dan Witte, 4 - Green River
B Cegelski, 9 - Central

Dan Witte, 4 - Green River
Cody Saloga, 39 - Evanston
Eric Heiss, 33 - Kelly Walsh

Cody Saloga, 39 - Evanston

Eric Heiss, 33 - Kelly Walsh
Thomas Carpenter, 82: Riverton
Cody Suder, 22: Laramie

B Pickett, 1: Central

Aaron Hendricks, 15: Natrona

Brett Robertson, 30: Gillette

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results
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TEAM RUSHING
SCHOOL

Kelly Walsh

Evanston

Rock Springs

Laramie

Green River

Gillette

Central

Natrona

East

Sheridan

Riverton

TEAM PASSING
SCHOOL

Central

East

Riverton

Gillette

Natrona

Sheridan

Kelly Walsh

Laramie

Evanston

Green River

Rock Springs

TEAM OFFENSE
SCHOOL

Kelly Walsh

Evanston

Central

East

Gillette

Laramie

Natrona

Rock Springs

Green River

10 Sheridan
11 Riverton

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

OFFENSE
YD/IGAME  YDI/ATT
279.0 6.7
242.0 5.4
194.9 5.0
192.9 4.4
175.8 4.6
161.3 3.8
156.8 4.3
149.1 3.9
141.7 3.7
104.8 3.1
57.6 2.3

TOTYD
2511
2178
1559
1543
1582
1774
1568
1491
1559
943
461

YD/GAME  YD/COMP  TOT YD

144.6 17.9
138.1 16.9
117.9 13.7
114.4 15.7
107.1 14.3
81.3 12.8
68.6 14.0
66.0 13.9
65.4 14.4
54.0 13.5
48.1 19.3
(RUSH + PASS)
YD/GAME  YDI/ATT
347.6 6.5
307.4 5.6
301.4 5.4
279.8 5.0
275.6 4.6
258.9 4.5
256.2 4.6
243.0 5.3
229.8 4.5
186.1 3.6
175.5 3.8

1446
1519
943
1258
1071
732
617
528
589
486
385

TOTYD
3128
2767
3014
3078
3032
2071
2562
1944
2068
1675
1404

ATT
376
404
309
348
344
461
362
383
418
306
201

compP
81
90
69
80
75
57
44
38
41
36
20

ATT
482
490
561
616
663
462
555
364
456
460
365

TD'S
29
21
14
10
18
23
16
20
13

6
2

ATT
199
198
164
202
172
154
106
114
86
112
55

TD'S
36
28
29
22
29
13
26
18
20

9
9

1ST DOWN

94
104
69
74
71
93
85
86
78
46
26

COMP %

40.7%
45.5%
42.1%
39.6%
43.6%
37.0%
41.5%
33.3%
47.7%
32.1%
36.4%

1379
9/17
7/4
6/10
6/11
3/12
7/3
3/12
7/8
2/9
4/5

41
61
32
48
45
25
26
25
27
13
15

November 13, 2006

TD'S/INT 1STDOWN QB EFF

114.3
107.7
99.6
91.8
94.6
67.8
106.5
59.9
113.5
58.4
101.0

FUMBLES

PT/IGAME 1ST DOWN 1ST/GAME LOST/REC

29.4
21.9
22.9
15.2
22.6
13.1
19.3
16.4
15.7
8.6
10.1

WWwWWw.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

124
139
135
149
147
105
137
87
85
79
70

13.8
154
13.5
13.5
13.4
13.1
13.7
10.9
9.4
8.8
8.8

12/8
13/4
8/1
16 /13
11/15
4/5
10/3
5/16
4/5
15/5
6/3

Home Team is responsible

for faxing results
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RUSH DEFENSE
SCHOOL

1 Gillette

2 Natrona

3 Central

4 Kelly Walsh

5 Sheridan

6 Evanston

7 East

8 Riverton

9 Rock Springs
10 Green River
11 Laramie

PASS DEFENSE
SCHOOL

1 Evanston

2 Riverton

3 Rock Springs
4 East

5 Sheridan

6 Gillette

7 Kelly Walsh

8 Central

9 Green River
10 Natrona
11 Laramie

TEAM DEFENSE
SCHOOL
1 Gillette
2 Evanston
3 Central
4 Sheridan
5 Kelly Walsh
6 Natrona
7 East
8 Riverton
9 Rock Springs
10 Green River
11 Laramie

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

DEFENSE
YD/IGAME  YDI/ATT
108.9 3.6
124.2 3.6
133.5 3.6
150.8 3.7
154.8 4.5
159.4 4.5
178.5 4.5
199.0 4.6
205.9 5.4
221.9 5.3
247.8 6.7
YD/GAME  YDI/ATT
67.0 2.1
79.9 6.9
81.4 6.0
81.9 6.3
82.4 6.0
88.2 5.3
91.6 5.3
94.8 5.7
119.4 7.6
122.3 6.3
130.8 9.6
YD/GAME  YDI/ATT
197.1 4.2
226.4 3.4
228.3 4.3
237.2 4.9
242.3 4.2
246.5 4.6
260.5 4.9
278.9 5.1
287.3 5.6
341.3 5.9
378.5 7.5

YD VS ATTVS TDVS 1ST DOWN

1198 337 9 52

1242 342 8 47

1335 369 14 54

1357 368 11 8l

1393 312 17 66

1435 321 12 70

1964 437 15 92

1592 348 23 79

1647 303 24 84

1997 375 21 91

1982 294 25 84
YD VS ATTVS TDVS 1ST DOWN

603 283 3 30

639 93 4 28

651 109 4 33

901 144 7 28

742 123 5 24

970 183 6 39

824 155 3 27

948 167 4 31

1075 142 4 36

1223 195 13 45

1046 109 13 40
YD VS ATTVS TDVS 1STDOWN PT/GAME
2168 520 15 99 10.6
2038 604 15 110 12.4
2283 536 18 91 14.6
2135 435 22 95 20.3
2181 523 14 116 12.1
2465 537 21 101 154
2865 581 22 130 16.5
2231 441 27 109 23.8
2298 412 28 101 25.0
3072 517 25 131 22.0
3028 403 38 131 33.0

WWW.Wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

TO'S
30
18
19
19
32
28
24

9

9

7
10

November 13, 2006

TO'S+/-
9
-3
2
-8
17
7
-9
-1
-1
-6
-6

Home Team is responsible

for faxing results
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER# YD/GAME  YD/ATT  TOTYD ATT TD'S
1 Cody Saloga, 39 165.4 6.6 1489 227 15
2 Chris Sherwood, 34 151.0 5.3 1208 227 7
3 Eric Heiss, 33 131.6 7.8 1184 151 16
4 Brandt Pickett, 1 125.0 4.9 1250 257 14
5 L Pokallus, 24 102.3 4.8 1125 234 9
6 Reed Rudkin, 32 102.0 7.5 918 123 9
7 Dan Witte, 4 94.7 6.8 852 125 10
8 Josh Dunkelburger, 26 75.9 4.5 683 153 4
9 Sean Barr, 40 75.5 4.3 831 195 7
10 Drew Rollin, 2 71.6 5.5 573 105 7
PASSING
PLAYER# YD/GAME YD/COMP  TOT YD COMP ATT
1 Brick Cegelski, 9 117.0 17.7 1170 66 165
2 Zach Christopherson, 11 110.9 13.6 887 65 152
3 Braden Benson, 2 110.5 15.6 1216 78 191
4 Ross Stephens, 10 104.8 14.2 1048 74 168
5 Jacob O'Donnell, 1 78.7 17.0 866 51 117
6 Kyle Crandall, 5 62.3 14.0 561 40 85
7 Zach Johnson, 10 60.8 13.0 547 42 104
8 Coleton Wilson, 7 56.0 13.6 448 33 100
9 Billy McHenry, 13 54.8 15.9 603 38 79
10 Dustin McCalla, 11 53.9 13.1 485 37 107
RECEIVING
PLAYER# YD/IGAME  YD/REC  TOTYD REC TD'S
1 Brock Hayden, 5 75.1 22.1 751 34 8
2 Charles Wright, 80 55.5 21.8 610 28 2
3 Nate Meyers, 87 50.4 20.2 504 25 4
4 Jason Alworth, 99 39.9 19.9 319 16 1
5 Thomas Carpenter, 82 39.0 28.4 312 11 4
6 Mason Collins, 8 38.9 20.4 428 21 3
7 Dirk Dijkstal, 19 32.7 21.8 327 15 2
8 Andrew Meredith, 17 29.4 14.7 265 18 2
9 Tommy Earl, 23 28.3 14.2 283 20 2
10 Jared Walla, 3 28.2 15.5 310 20 5
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER# YD/GAME  YD/ATT  TOTYD ATT TD'S
1 Brandt Pickett, 1 185.5 6.2 1855 298 14
2 Ron Halstead, 10 175.4 12.4 1403 113 9
3 Cody Saloga, 39 169.6 6.7 1526 229 15
4 Chris Sherwood, 34 156.3 5.4 1250 231 7
5 Eric Heiss, 33 137.7 8.0 1239 155 17
6 Reed Rudkin, 32 127.4 8.3 1147 138 10
7 Braden Benson, 2 122.0 9.0 1342 149 4
8 Ross Stephens, 10 120.4 7.8 1204 154 3
9 Drew Rollin, 2 115.0 7.7 920 120 7
10 L Pokallus, 24 114.1 5.1 1255 248 9

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

SCHOOL
Evanston

Laramie

Kelly Walsh

Central
Gillette

Kelly Walsh
Green River

Sheridan
East

Rock Springs

November 13, 2006

COMP% TD'S/INT QBEFF SCHOOL
40.0% 12/9 112.7 Central
42.8% 7/3 103.0 Riverton
40.8% 6/10 94.2  Gillette
44.0% 6/10 96.3 Natrona
43.6% 3/14 90.3 East
47.1% 7/8 110.9 Evanston
40.4% 6/3 97.8  Kelly Walsh
33.0% 3/11 58.5 Laramie
48.1% 6/3 129.7 East
34.6% 3/11 61.3  Sheridan
SCHOOL

Central

East

Natrona

Laramie

Riverton

Gillette

Central

Green River

Natrona

East

SCHOOL
Central

Rock Springs

Evanston
Laramie

Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh

Gillette
Natrona

Rock Springs

Gillette

WWW.Wyopreps.com
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(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results
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PUNT RETURN

PLAYER #
1 Brandt Pickett, 1
2 Alex Stratton, 21
3 Ron Halstead, 10
4 Orlando Rodriguez, 81
5 Cuylar Cercy, 4
Regan Diller, 11
Mike More, 22
Derek Cutler, 10
Mason Collins, 8
JD Williams, 22

O OVow~NO®

KICK RETURN
PLAYER#
Ron Halstead, 10
Ryan lvy, 30
Trevor Wilson, 7
Cody Suder, 22
Tanner Brown, 39
Brad Ramsey, 28
Jake Hildebrant, 48
Chris Jenkins, 24
JD Williams, 22
Reed Rudkin, 32

QOWow~NOOA~WNER

SCORING
PLAYER #
Eric Heiss, 33
Cody Saloga, 39
Brandt Pickett, 1
Ron Halstead, 10
Reed Rudkin, 32
Dan Witte, 4
Brett Robertson, 30
Zach Edwards, 37
Drew Rollin, 2
Chris Sherwood, 34

QOWowo~NOOA~WNER

PUNTING
PLAYER #
Dustin McCalla, 11
Aaron Hendricks, 15
Brett Robertson, 30
Trevor Adams, 11
Eric Heiss, 33
Ron Halstead, 10
Lucas Barbula, 4
Derek Cutler, 10
Mason Kinion, 9
Alex Bradfield, 86

QWO ~NOUA_WNDNEPR

KICKING
PLAYER#
Pete Kline, 7
G Hill, 34
Brett Robertson, 30
Tyler Russell, 14
Kyle Blumenshine, 22
Jacob O'Donnell, 1
Aaron Hendricks, 15
Dane Johnson, 44
Garrett Hay, 44
Firdose Khan, 3

QOWowo~NOOR~WNER

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

(at least 5 returns)

YD/GAME  YD/RET
40.7 13.6
19.9 12.9
18.9 16.8
14.6 13.0
9.1 8.3
7.2 13.0
6.7 9.3
6.1 6.9
5.5 6.1
4.1 5.3

(at least 7 returns)

YD/GAME  YD/RET
75.1 24.0
38.8 17.2
37.1 18.6
27.0 24.0
23.4 211
23.3 15.5
22.7 20.4
18.6 23.3
14.8 19.0
14.3 18.4

PT/IGAME PTS
11.3 102
10.0 90
9.2 92
7.0 56
6.9 62
6.7 60
6.3 69
6.0 60
5.3 42
5.3 42

(at least 1 per game)
TOT AVG

43.6 40.2
38.5 34.6
37.2 31.3
37.1 30.4
36.9 34.7
36.3 30.5
34.5 29.3
33.1 27.4
32.7 30.6
31.9 27.0

(at least 1 per game)
TOT AVG

52.5 36.6
51.6 34.7
49.1 30.7
48.2 30.4
45.5 30.9
44.9 32.6
44.3 36.6
43.7 31.9
43.1 24.0
42.6 32.0

NET AVG PUNT/GM

NET AVG  KICK/GM

November 13, 2006

TOT YD RET SCHOOL
407 30 Central
219 17 East
151 9 Rock Springs
117 9 Riverton
91 11 Natrona
65 5 Kelly Walsh
74 8 East
55 8 Green River
61 10 Gillette
37 7 Sheridan
TOT YD RET SCHOOL
601 25 Rock Springs
310 18 Laramie
297 16 Riverton
216 9 Laramie
211 10 Green River
233 15 Central
204 10 Green River
186 8 Central
133 7 Sheridan
129 7 Kelly Walsh
TD'S FG'S 1EP 2EP SFTY SCHOOL
17 0 0 0 0 Kelly Walsh
15 0 0 0 0 Evanston
14 0 0 4 0 Central
9 0 0 1 0 Rock Springs
10 0 0 1 0 Kelly Walsh
10 0 0 0 0 Green River
0 14 27 0 0 Gillette
10 0 0 0 0 Natrona
7 0 0 0 0 Rock Springs
7 0 0 0 0 Laramie
PUNTS  SCHOOL
1.2 11 Sheridan
4.9 49 Natrona
3.9 43 Gillette
3.3 36 East
3.3 30 Kelly Walsh
4.0 32 Rock Springs
2.9 26 Sheridan
2.7 24 Green River
1.7 15 Evanston
3.8 30 Laramie
KICKS  SCHOOL
4.4 44 Central
2.3 23 Natrona
4.8 53 Gillette
5.2 47 Kelly Walsh
2.1 17 Riverton
2.0 22 East
1.6 16 Natrona
3.3 30 Green River
2.3 18 Rock Springs
2.7 24 Sheridan

WWwWWw.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results
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PLAYER#
Eric Fabrizius, 31
James Horton, 47
Zach Matteau, 18
Mikah Kadera, 6
Brian Guthrie, 35
Rocky Schuler, 34
Tyler Russell, 14
John Belcher, 63
Kyler Johnson, 24
10 Ryan Morton, 43
11 Eric Heiss, 33
12 Cody Saloga, 39
13 Kyle Brightman, 40
14 Daniel Barker, 25
15 Eric Anderson, 11
16 Andrew Meredith, 17
17 Bery Tack, 7
18 Rodney Dollar, 11
19 Mike Mounce, 47
20 Daniel Bessey, 21
21 Dane Johnson, 44
22 Sawley Wilde, 12
23 Firdose Khan, 3
24 Justin Meidinger, 55
25 Drew Baier, 53
26 Scott Kugler, 22
27 Matt Olson, 33
28 Alex Stratton, 21
29 Brandon Bellefleur, 36
30 Derek Cutler, 10
31 Regan Hunsaker, 38
32 Jimmie Burgess, 12
33 Dusty Gochenour, 20
34 Chris Jenkins, 24
35 Reed Rudkin, 32
36 Tanner Brown, 39
37 Tyson Anderson, 55
38 Ron Halstead, 10
39 Nick Jasnoch, 25
40 Jake Hildebrant, 48
41 Nick Owen, 59
42 Mike Badovinatz, 71
43 Derek Miller, 44
44 Kyle Walla, 33
45 Trevor Wells, 3
46 Matt Rich, 40
47 Tommy Sullivan, 15
48 Ricky Carper, 80
49 Thomas Walker, 8
50 Chemo Carrillo, 13

©CoOoO~NOUDAWNE

Fax results to
(866) 432 3931
BY MONDAY NOON

PT/IGAME
19.8
19.0
16.4
16.1
16.0
15.8
15.7
15.6
15.3
15.2
15.0
14.9
14.5
14.3
14.2
13.8
13.8
13.6
13.6
12.9
12.8
12.4
12.3
12.0
11.9
11.9
11.9
11.8
11.8
11.8
11.6
11.6
11.5
11.2
10.9
10.8
10.6
10.3
10.3
10.1
10.1
10.0
10.0

9.9
9.9
9.9
9.9
9.8
9.5
9.4

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PTS AT ut TL
158 72 34 6
209 75 36 12
148 61 26 10
145 61 25 5
176 90 25 8
142.5 48 28 5.5
141 39 28 1
156 83 17 9
153 62 22 4
137 55 22 12
135 31 26 6
134 44 28 8
145 71 15 9
114 36 18 6
156 69 21 10
124.5 47 20 5.5
152 56 41
109 a7 25 4
136 52 21 9
103 53 22 2
115 45 21 6
136 53 18 7
111 34 17 8
108 52 10 7
131 28 7 16
119 35 29
119 63 12 9
130 40 25 5
118 47 14 7
106 42 24
104.5 32 9 6.5
104 28 24
115 63 15 3
112 38 23 4
98 24 14
97 34 21 2
95 61 10 3
82 8 25 1
82 22 16 1
91 47 13 3
101 56 10 7
90 34 11 8
80 30 18 3
109 50 17 5
99 13 22
99 55 16 4
79 35 12 6
88 25 20 6
76 19 18 4
75 28 16 2
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November 13, 2006

SCHOOL
Riverton
Gillette
Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
East
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
Central
Natrona
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Central
Laramie
Gillette
Green River
East
Rock Springs
Natrona
Riverton
Green River
Gillette
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Gillette
Natrona
Natrona
East
Central
Green River
Green River
Sheridan
Central
Central
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Green River
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Green River
Central
Evanston
Riverton
East
Central
Natrona
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Riverton

Home Team is responsible
for faxing results



Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006
Gillette Camels

2006 Overall Record: 10 -1 Gillette 20 Green River 7
STATE CHAMPIONS Gillette 28 Rock Springs 7
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE Billings Sr. 28 Gillette 14
RUSHING Gillette 16 Kelly Walsh 0O
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT TD'S Gillette 13 Natrona 7
L Pokallus, 24 102.3 4.8 1125 234 9 Gillette 31 East 14
Eric Anderson, 11 19.1 4.3 210 49 4 Gillette 30 Riverton 6
Sawley Wilde, 12 11.9 3.2 131 41 2 Gillette 19 Sheridan 7
Braden Benson, 2 11.5 1.8 126 71 4
Alex Kelley, 28 6.5 2.1 72 35 1 Gillette 38 Sheridan 10
Mason Collins, 8 5.9 8.1 65 8 1 Gillette 24 Central 17
Mike Meyers, 21 2.0 7.3 22 3 0 Gillette 16 East 14
Josh Dorr, 9 1.4 5.0 15 3 1
Brett Robertson, 30 0.9 2.5 10 4 0
Adam Lopez, 3 0.8 4.5 9 2 0
Lyal Holder, 43 0.8 3.0 9 3 1
Tweeten, 19 0.1 0.5 1 2 0
G Burgess, 17 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Anthony Fleak, 25 -0.2 -2.0 -2 1 0
Andrew Rose, 7 -1.7 -4.8 -19 4 0
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP 2% TDS/ INT QBEFF
Braden Benson, 2 110.5 15.6 1216 78 191 41% 6/10 94
Andrew Rose, 7 3.8 21.0 42 2 8 25% 0/0 69
Sawley Wilde, 12 0.0 0.0 0 0 3 0% 0/0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC TD'S
Mason Collins, 8 38.9 20.4 428 21 3
Andrew Rose, 7 26.6 20.9 293 14 2
Josh Dorr, 9 14.2 12.0 156 13 1
Adam Lopez, 3 10.3 14.1 113 8 0
Sawley Wilde, 12 7.7 17.0 85 5 0
Alex Kelley, 28 5.5 20.0 60 3 0
L Pokallus, 24 5.1 7.0 56 8 0
Kris Hunter, 5 3.3 12.0 36 3 0
James Horton, 47 2.5 14.0 28 2 0
Anthony Fleak, 25 1.0 11.0 11 1 0
Eric Anderson, 11 -0.7 -4.0 -8 2 0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Mason Collins, 8 5.5 6.1 61 10
Alex Kelley, 28 4.5 12.3 49 4
L Pokallus, 24 2.6 14.5 29 2
Eric Anderson, 11 0.9 10.0 10 1
Andrew Rose, 7 0.5 5.0 5 1
Josh Dorr, 9 0.3 1.0 3 3
Adam Lopez, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1
Kris Hunter, 5 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Alex Kelley, 28 9.8 18.0 108 6
Mason Collins, 8 8.9 19.6 98 5
L Pokallus, 24 4.1 11.3 45 4
Sawley Wilde, 12 2.4 6.5 26 4
Anthony Fleak, 25 2.1 11.5 23 2
Kirby Norris, 58 1.5 8.5 17 2
Eric Anderson, 11 1.4 7.5 15 2
Kris Hunter, 5 0.0 0.0 0 1
www.wyopreps.com Dan Bleak -

Home For High School Stats 5A 3A Stat Coordinator



Week 11 Championship

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,#
Braden Benson, 2 122.0
L Pokallus, 24 114.1
Mason Collins, 8 59.3
Andrew Rose, 7 29.2
Alex Kelley, 28 26.3
Sawley Wilde, 12 22.0
Eric Anderson, 11 20.6
Josh Dorr, 9 15.8
Adam Lopez, 3 111
Kris Hunter, 5 3.3
Anthony Fleak, 25 2.9
James Horton, 47 2.5
Mike Meyers, 21 2.0
Kirby Norris, 58 1.5
Brett Robertson, 30 0.9
Lyal Holder, 43 0.8
Tweeten, 19 0.1
G Burgess, 17 0.0
SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Brett Robertson, 30 6.3
L Pokallus, 24 4.9
Braden Benson, 2 2.2
Mason Collins, 8 2.2
Eric Anderson, 11 2.2
Andrew Rose, 7 1.1
Sawley Wilde, 12 1.1
Josh Dorr, 9 1.1
Adam Lopez, 3 0.5
Alex Kelley, 28 0.5
Lyal Holder, 43 0.5

www.wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats

9.0
5.1
14.8

TOT YD

1342
1255
652
321
289
242
227
174

n
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Week 11 Championship

PUNTING
PLAYER,#

Brett Robertson, 30

Spencer Bruce, 26

KICKING
PLAYER,#

Brett Robertson, 30

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#

Brett Robertson, 30

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
James Horton, 47
Eric Anderson, 11
Sawley Wilde, 12

Drew Baier, 53
Geoff Hodges, 73
Adam Lopez, 3
Craig Morrison, 50
Alex Kelley, 28
Kris Hunter, 5
Andrew Rose, 7
Kyle Wasson, 79
Josh Dorr, 9
Austin Norberg, 71
Casey Sullivan, 63
Josh Hoggatt, 65
Kirby Norris, 58

Brett Robertson, 30

Ethan Smith, 16
Ryan Virgnal, 22
RJ Boylan, 76

Ryan Zwaagstra, 23

Spencer Bruce, 26
#T7
Mike Meyers, 21
Braden Benson, 2
Aaron Lunberg, 31
Lyal Holder, 43

Korbon Leegard, 55

Anthony Fleak, 25
Kyle Jalon, 70
Nick Holmby, 20

Jeremy LaBounta, 42

#33
Mike Lauck, 35
Maison Collins, 8
Cody Cervenka, 14

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

37.2
36.0

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

49.1

FGM
14

PT/GAME
19.0
14.2
12.4
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Week 11 Championship

East Thunderbirds
2006 Overall Record: 5 - 6

STATE RUNNER-UP

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT
Sean Barr, 40 75.5 4.3 831 195
Darren Neely, 20 28.3 4.4 311 70
Mike More, 22 18.5 6.4 204 32
Billy McHenry, 13 11.2 2.5 123 50
Adam Jenkins, 30 4.8 4.1 53 13
Alex Stratton, 21 2.7 3.3 30 9
Bruce McHenry, 24 1.5 8.5 17 2
Trevor Adams, 11 0.8 9.0 9 1
Nate Tuft, 36 0.7 1.6 8 5
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 -2.5 -0.7 -27 41
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 78.7 17.0 866 51
Billy McHenry, 13 54.8 15.9 603 38
Shane Potter, 6 4.5 50.0 50 1
Alex Stratton, 21 0.0 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Charles Wright, 80 55.5 21.8 610 28
Jared Walla, 3 28.2 155 310 20
Alex Stratton, 21 23.5 14.4 259 18
Darren Neely, 20 115 14.1 127 9
Sean Barr, 40 10.2 18.7 112 6
Trevor Adams, 11 7.9 12.4 87 7
Bruce McHenry, 24 1.5 16.0 16 1
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 -0.2 -2.0 -2 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Alex Stratton, 21 19.9 12.9 219 17
Mike More, 22 6.7 9.3 74 8
Dan Wallace, 51 0.0 0.0 0 1
Trevor Burden, 23 -0.1 -1.0 -1 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Alex Stratton, 21 13.8 21.7 152 7
Charles Wright, 80 12.7 28.0 140 5
Trevor Burden, 23 3.9 7.2 43 6
Trevor Adams, 11 3.2 35.0 35 1
Brian Guthrie, 35 2.5 9.3 28 3
Darren Neely, 20 0.5 6.0 6 1
Brett Drake, 25 0.4 2.0 4 2
Mike More, 22 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Sean Barr, 40 85.7 4.7 943 201
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 76.1 9.0 837 93
Charles Wright, 80 68.2 22.7 750 33
Billy McHenry, 13 66.0 8.3 726 88
Alex Stratton, 21 60.0 12.9 660 51
Darren Neely, 20 40.4 5.6 444 80
Jared Walla, 3 28.2 155 310 20
Mike More, 22 25.3 6.8 278 41
Trevor Adams, 11 11.9 14.6 131 9
Adam Jenkins, 30 4.8 4.1 53 13
Shane Potter, 6 4.5 50.0 50 1
Trevor Burden, 23 3.8 6.0 42 7
Bruce McHenry, 24 3.0 11.0 33 3
Brian Guthrie, 35 2.5 9.3 28 3
Nate Tuft, 36 0.7 1.6 8 5
Brett Drake, 25 0.4 2.0 4 2
Dan Wallace, 51 0.0 0.0 0 1
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East 29 Loveland CO 28
Kelly Walsh 28 East 10
East 28 Rock Springs 7
East 31 Laramie 7
Green River 12 East O
Gillette 31 East 14

Central 23 East 14

Evanston 21 East 14

East 10 Evanston 6
East 5 Natrona 3
Gillette 16 East 14

TDS /7 INT  QBEFF
3/14 90
6/3 130
0/0 520
0/0 0
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Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Sean Barr, 40 4.0 44 7 0 0 1 0
Jared Walla, 3 2.7 30 5 0 0 0 0
Alex Stratton, 21 1.8 20 3 0 0 1 0
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 1.8 20 0 2 14 0 0
Mike More, 22 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Charles Wright, 80 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Darren Neely, 20 1.1 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Kurz, 82 1.0 11 0 2 5 0 0
Billy McHenry, 13 0.5 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Trevor Adams, 11 37.1 30.4 3.3 36
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 44.9 32.6 2.0 22
Jeremy Kurz, 82 41.4 32.9 1.4 15
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Jeremy Kurz, 82 2 6 51 5 6
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 2 4 49 14 14
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL PB FR INT BK
Brian Guthrie, 35 16.0 176 20 25 8 1 2
Bery Tack, 7 13.8 152 56 41 2 2
Alex Stratton, 21 11.8 130 40 25 5 4 1 1 1
Kyle Walla, 33 9.9 109 50 17 5 2
Eric Graham, 76 8.6 95 36 8 6 3 2
Justin McCurdy, 86 8.2 20 51 14 3 1
Jared Walla, 3 7.6 84 39 16 2 1 1
Mike More, 22 7.5 82 20 23 3 1 1
Eric Backman, 66 7.4 81 52 7 2 2 1
Charles Wright, 80 6.2 68 15 18 2 3 1
Jessie Massie, 62 4.8 52.5 41 5 0.5
Trevor Burden, 23 2.5 28 5 8 1 1
Darren Neely, 20 2.4 26 5 3 2 1
Adam Jenkins, 30 2.2 24 13 3 1
Brett Drake, 25 1.9 21 11 5
Trevor Adams, 11 1.8 20 6 5 2
Bruce McHenry, 24 0.9 10 3 1 1
Kameron Olson, 60 0.8 9 5 2
Mason Rose, 16 0.4 4 4
Jeremy Reynolds, 79 0.4 4 2 1
Billy McHenry, 13 0.3 3 1 1
Jason Simmer, 68 0.3 3 3
Pat Dilsaver, 74 0.2 2 1
Robbie Graham, 55 0.1 1 1
Landin Smith, 61 0.1 1 1
Jacob O'Donnell, 1 0.1 1 1
Eric Andrade, 65 0.1 1 1
Dominique Espinoza, 63 0.1 1 1
Dominique Espinoza, 63 0.2 1 1
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Week 11 Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT
Brandt Pickett, 1 125.0 4.9 1250 257
Tyler Armagost, 2 19.1 4.3 191 44
Brad Ramsey, 28 17.1 5.2 171 33
Ben Pacheco, 16 0.6 1.2 6 5
A Stevenson, 2 0.1 0.5 1 2
Chris Jenkins, 24 -0.2 -2.0 -2 1
Rocky Roberson, 4 -0.7 -3.5 -7 2
Pete Kline, 7 -1.2 -12.0 -12 1
Brick Cegelski, 9 -3.0 -1.8 -30 17
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Brick Cegelski, 9 117.0 17.7 1170 66
Ben Pacheco, 16 12.1 13.4 121 9
Brandt Pickett, 1 11.3 22.6 113 5
Brad Ramsey, 28 4.2 42.0 42 1
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Brock Hayden, 5 75.1 221 751 34
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 32.7 21.8 327 15
Pete Kline, 7 13.0 14.4 130 9
Brandt Pickett, 1 8.5 14.2 85 6
Ross Lindstrom, 84 7.5 15.0 75 5
Brad Ramsey, 28 25 6.3 25 4
Trevor Wells, 3 2.4 8.0 24 3
Dusty Gochenour, 20 2.1 5.3 21 4
Kevin West, 42 0.8 8.0 8 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Brandt Pickett, 1 40.7 13.6 407 30
Trevor Wells, 3 1.8 18.0 18 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Brad Ramsey, 28 23.3 15.5 233 15
Chris Jenkins, 24 18.6 23.3 186 8
Jerry Roybal, 31 2.7 27.0 27 1
Matt McLaughlin, 89 0.7 7.0 7 1
Trevor Wells, 3 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Brandt Pickett, 1 185.5 6.2 1855 298
Brick Cegelski, 9 114.0 13.7 1140 83
Brock Hayden, 5 75.1 22.1 751 34
Brad Ramsey, 28 47.1 8.9 471 53
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 32.7 21.8 327 15
Tyler Armagost, 2 19.1 4.3 191 44
Chris Jenkins, 24 18.4 20.4 184 9
Ben Pacheco, 16 12.7 9.1 127 14
Pete Kline, 7 11.8 11.8 118 10
Ross Lindstrom, 84 7.5 15.0 75 5
Trevor Wells, 3 4.2 8.4 42 5
Jerry Roybal, 31 2.7 27.0 27 1
Dusty Gochenour, 20 2.1 5.3 21 4
Kevin West, 42 0.8 8.0 8 1
Matt McLaughlin, 89 0.7 7.0 7 1
A Stevenson, 2 0.1 0.5 1 2
Rocky Roberson, 4 -0.7 -3.5 -7 2

Central Indians
2006 Overall Record: 6 - 4
STATE SEMI FINALIST
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
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Kelly Walsh 28 Central 22
Central 31 Green River 12
Central 35 Laramie 7

Natrona 31 Central 27

Central 34 Sheridan 2
Evanston 14 Central 3
Central 23 East 14
Central 27 Rock Springs 7

Central 10 Green River 7
Gillette 24 Central 17

TDS /7 INT  QBEFF

12/9 113
1/0 102
0/0 132
0/0 453
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Week 11 Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP
Brandt Pickett, 1 9.2 92 14 0 0
Brock Hayden, 5 4.8 48 8 0 0
Pete Kline, 7 4.5 45 1 7 18
Dusty Gochenour, 20 1.4 14 2 0 0
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 1.2 12 2 0 0
Tyler Armagost, 2 0.6 6 1 0 0
Brick Cegelski, 9 0.6 6 1 0 0
Ross Lindstrom, 84 0.6 6 1 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Nick Espinoza, 88 33.0 24.2 0.5 5
Pete Kline, 7 31.2 29.2 3.6 36
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS
Pete Kline, 7 52.5 36.6 4.4 44
Brad Ramsey, 28 32.0 215 0.2 2
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Pete Kline, 7 7 9 200 18 23
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uTt TL
John Belcher, 63 15.6 156 83 17 9
Kyle Brightman, 40 14.5 145 71 15 9
Brandon Bellefleur, 36 11.8 118 47 14 7
Dusty Gochenour, 20 115 115 63 15 3
Chris Jenkins, 24 11.2 112 38 23 4
Nick Owen, 59 10.1 101 56 10 7
Trevor Wells, 3 9.9 99 13 22
Jon Anderson, 33 9.0 90 50 11 6
Tyler Armagost, 2 7.3 73 27 17
Brandt Pickett, 1 6.8 68 11 15
Jake White, 68 4.7 47 24 6 2
Ben Usry, 64 1.7 17 9 4
Brock Hayden, 5 1.4 14 3 2
Zach Pate, 57 1.0 10 6 2
Matt McLaughlin, 89 1.0 10 5 1 1
Brad Ramsey, 28 1.0 10 3 1
Dirk Dijkstal, 19 0.6 6 1
Dominic Meyers, 81 0.5 5 1 2
Kevin West, 42 0.4 4 2 1
Nick Espinoza, 88 0.4 4 1 1
Adam Bartholomew, 55 0.3 3 1 1
Rocky Roberson, 4 0.3 3 1 1
Ben Pacheco, 16 0.2 2 2
Pete Kline, 7 0.2 2 1
Blaine Wright, 90 0.2 2
Munoz, 34 0.1 1 1
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Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006
Natrona Mustangs

2006 Overall Record: 5 -5 Natrona 35 Rock Springs 7
STATE SEMI FINALIST Evanston 26 Natrona 21
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE Natrona 35 Riverton O
RUSHING Natrona 31 Central 27
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT TD'S Gillette 13 Natrona 7
Zach Edwards, 37 69.8 4.3 698 163 10 Billings West MT 35 Natrona 6
Tommy Earl, 23 22.1 5.4 221 41 1 Natrona 21 Sheridan 7
Aaron Perl, 2 19.3 4.8 193 40 3 Kelly Walsh 20 Natrona 7
Ross Stephens, 10 15.6 2.0 156 80 3
Vega, 32 9.9 5.5 99 18 2 Natrona 27 Kelly Walsh 14
Nate Meyers, 87 4.1 4.1 41 10 0 East 5 Natrona 3
B Parkhill, 42 3.0 2.5 30 12 1
Powell, 31 1.8 6.0 18 3 0
Jarex, 13 1.3 13.0 13 1 0
Berch, 46 1.3 4.3 13 3 0
Dock, 21 11 11.0 11 1 0
Cuylar Cercy, 4 0.7 7.0 7 1 0
Boatright, 48 0.7 1.8 7 4 0
Cody Lawson, 30 0.1 1.0 1 1 0
Mike Mounce, 47 0.0 0.0 0 3 0
Murphy, 12 -1.7 -8.5 -17 2 0
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % TDS/ INT QBEFF
Ross Stephens, 10 104.8 14.2 1048 74 168 44% 6/10 96
Murphy, 12 2.3 23.0 23 1 2 50% 0/1 47
Jarex, 13 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0/0 0
Dock, 21 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% 0/0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC TD'S
Nate Meyers, 87 50.4 20.2 504 25 4
Tommy Earl, 23 28.3 14.2 283 20 2
Zach Edwards, 37 3.8 4.8 38 8 0
Aaron Perl, 2 3.4 8.5 34 4 0
J Maddux, 92 2.7 135 27 2 0
Brown, 18 2.7 135 27 2 0
Z Bolger, 5 2.2 22.0 22 1 0
Turner, 84 2.1 10.5 21 2 0
#27 1.8 9.0 18 2 0
Vega, 32 1.7 17.0 17 1 0
Cody Lawson, 30 1.7 8.5 17 2 0
Dock, 21 15 15.0 15 1 0
#82 15 15.0 15 1 0
Mike Mounce, 47 1.2 12.0 12 1 0
Fedore, 91 1.2 12.0 12 1 0
Steven Venjohn, 25 0.5 5.0 5 1 0
Cuylar Cercy, 4 0.4 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Cuylar Cercy, 4 9.1 8.3 91 11
Tommy Earl, 23 2.7 9.0 27 3
J Maddux, 92 1.0 3.3 10 3
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Cuylar Cercy, 4 10.8 15.4 108 7
J Maddux, 92 4.9 8.2 49 6
Scott Kugler, 22 4.0 13.3 40 3
Tommy Earl, 23 2.7 13.5 27 2
Aaron Perl, 2 21 21.0 21 1
#86 1.3 13.0 13 1
Joel Jackson, 3 0.5 5.0 5 1
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Week 11 Championship

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,#
Ross Stephens, 10 120.4
Zach Edwards, 37 73.6
Tommy Earl, 23 55.8
Nate Meyers, 87 54.5
Aaron Perl, 2 24.8
Cuylar Cercy, 4 21.0
Vega, 32 11.6
J Maddux, 92 8.6
Scott Kugler, 22 4.0
B Parkhill, 42 3.0
Brown, 18 2.7
Dock, 21 2.6
Z Bolger, 5 2.2
Turner, 84 2.1
#27 1.8
Powell, 31 1.8
Cody Lawson, 30 1.8
#82 15
Jarex, 13 1.3
#86 1.3
Berch, 46 1.3
Fedore, 91 1.2
Mike Mounce, 47 1.2
Boatright, 48 0.7
Murphy, 12 0.6
Steven Venjohn, 25 0.5
Joel Jackson, 3 0.5
SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Zach Edwards, 37 6.0
Nate Meyers, 87 2.4
Aaron Hendricks, 15 2.1
Aaron Perl, 2 1.8
Ross Stephens, 10 1.8
Tommy Earl, 23 1.8
Vega, 32 1.2
G Hill, 34 1.0
Mike Mounce, 47 0.6
B Parkhill, 42 0.6
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Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006

PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Aaron Hendricks, 15 38.5 34.6 4.9 49
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
G Hill, 34 51.6 34.7 2.3 23
Aaron Hendricks, 15 44.3 36.6 1.6 16
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
G Hill, 34 1 4 22 7 8
Aaron Hendricks, 15 1 1 19 18 19
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL PB FR INT BK
Kyler Johnson, 24 15.3 153 62 22 4 5 2 3
Mike Mounce, 47 13.6 136 52 21 9 2 1
Scott Kugler, 22 11.9 119 35 29 8 2
Matt Olson, 33 11.9 119 63 12 9 1
Matt Rich, 40 9.9 99 55 16 4
Cuylar Cercy, 4 7.9 79 24 14 1 2 4
Joel Jackson, 3 7.0 70 15 9 2 1 1 2 2
Aaron Hendricks, 15 6.7 67 31 7 4 1 1
Cody Lawson, 30 5.9 59 40 5 3
Steven Venjohn, 25 4.8 48 24 5 3 1
Greg Edwards, 76 4.0 40 26 2 1 1 1
K Candelaria, 14 3.4 34 12 7 1 1
M Brummond, 38 2.4 24 14 1 1 1
B Parkhill, 42 1.6 16 6 4 1
Kirby Newman, 79 15 15 13 1
Brad Hankin, 20 1.1 11 9 1
Z Bolger, 5 1.1 11 2 1 1
J Olson, 41 1.0 10 6 2
Chris Henken, 62 1.0 10 8 1
Matt Hill, 68 1.0 10 5 1 1
Josh Rice, 67 0.8 8 3 1 1
Tommy Earl, 23 0.7 7 3 2
Nate Myers, 87 0.4 4 2 1
E Tippett, 70 0.3 3 3
Aaron Perl, 2 0.2 2 1
G Hill, 34 0.2 2 1
Ross Schulte, 66 0.2 2 1
J Maddux, 92 0.2 2 2
C Rowley, 75 0.1 1 1
K Grey, 16 0.1 1 1
Clapp, 88 0.1 1 1
Kwedor, 57 0.1 1 1
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Week 11 Championship

Evanston Red Devils
2006 Overall Record: 7 - 2

STATE QUARTERFINALIST

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT
Cody Saloga, 39 165.4 6.6 1489 227
Jake Guild, 33 33.2 4.0 299 74
Kyle Crandall, 5 19.2 3.3 173 52
Jake Spero, 25 17.3 4.0 156 39
Josh Spero, 22 6.1 11.0 55 5
Scott Williams, 21 1.4 6.5 13 2
Mason Kinion, 9 0.3 3.0 3 1
Cory Anthos, 24 0.1 1.0 1 1
Marty Hawkins, 10 -0.2 -1.0 -2 2
Corey Hooten, 12 -1.0 -9.0 -9 1
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Kyle Crandall, 5 62.3 14.0 561 40
Corey Hooten, 12 3.1 28.0 28 1
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Thayne Cranford, 85 19.8 13.7 178 13
Hazen Davis, 23 10.3 15.5 93 6
Marty Hawkins, 10 10.1 18.2 91 5
Jake Spero, 25 7.0 7.9 63 8
Mason Kinion, 9 6.7 15.0 60 4
Cody Saloga, 39 4.1 18.5 37 2
Jake Guild, 33 4.0 36.0 36 1
Clint Huff, 89 1.9 17.0 17 1
Cameron Sheets, 8 1.6 14.0 14 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Jake Guild, 33 2.6 7.7 23 3
Colt Klements, 45 1.7 15.0 15 1
Kyle Crandall, 5 1.2 3.7 11 3
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Jake Guild, 33 10.8 16.2 97 6
Hazen Davis, 23 7.8 35.0 70 2
Marty Hawkins, 10 5.6 12.5 50 4
Justin Rowles, 28 2.9 26.0 26 1
Jake Spero, 25 2.8 25.0 25 1
Colt Klements, 45 1.1 5.0 10 2
Scott Williams, 21 0.9 8.0 8 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Cody Saloga, 39 169.6 6.7 1526 229
Kyle Crandall, 5 82.8 7.8 745 95
Jake Guild, 33 50.6 5.4 455 84
Jake Spero, 25 27.1 5.1 244 48
Thayne Cranford, 85 19.8 13.7 178 13
Hazen Davis, 23 18.1 20.4 163 8
Marty Hawkins, 10 15.4 12.6 139 11
Mason Kinion, 9 7.0 12.6 63 5
Josh Spero, 22 6.1 11.0 55 5
Justin Rowles, 28 2.9 26.0 26 1
Colt Klements, 45 2.8 8.3 25 3
Scott Williams, 21 2.3 7.0 21 3
Corey Hooten, 12 2.1 9.5 19 2
Clint Huff, 89 1.9 17.0 17 1
Cameron Sheets, 8 1.6 14.0 14 1
Cory Anthos, 24 0.1 1.0 1 1
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Evanston 35 Morgan UT 34
Evanston 26 Natrona 21
Evanston 40 Green River 8
Evanston 20 Rock Springs
Evanston 35 Laramie 12
Evanston 14 Central 3
Star Valley 10 Evanston 0

Evanston 21 East 14
East 10 Evanston 6

TDS /7 INT  QBEFF
718 111
0/0 335
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Week 11 Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Cody Saloga, 39
Kyle Crandall, 5
Shawn Coryell, 81
Jake Spero, 25
Hazen Davis, 23
Marty Hawkins, 10
Jake Guild, 33
Thayne Cranford, 85
Mike Badovinatz, 71

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Mason Kinion, 9
Kyle Crandall, 5

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Shawn Coryell, 81

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Marty Hawkins, 10
Hazen Davis, 23
Shawn Coryell, 81

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Rocky Schuler, 34
Cody Saloga, 39
Mike Badovinatz, 71
Jake Guild, 33
Kyle Crandall, 5
Colt Klements, 45
Jon Morris, 51
Marty Hawkins, 10
Jake Spero, 25
Kirt Jensen, 54
Clint Huff, 89
Thayne Cranford, 85
Derrick Caves, 6
Clint Bryant, 87
Cameron Sheets, 8
Hazen Davis, 23
Josh Spero, 22
Will Barnard, 11
Ryan Matthews, 61
Mason Kinion, 9
Kevin Muller, 64
Colton Hutchinson, 52
Corey Hooten, 12
Brett Allen, 50

PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP
10.0 90 15 0 0
2.0 18 3 0 0
1.9 17 0 0 17
1.8 16 2 0 0
1.6 14 2 0 2
1.3 12 2 0 0
1.3 12 2 0 0
1.3 12 2 0 0
0.7 6 1 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
32.7 30.6 1.7 15
12.0 12.0 0.1 1

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM  KICKS
41.3 31.4 4.2 38
FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA

0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 2 3
0 0 0 17 22

PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL
15.8 142.5 48 28 5.5
14.9 134 44 28 8
10.0 90 34 11 8
9.2 83 24 19 3
8.9 80 15 22
8.3 75 21 17
8.2 73.5 44 11 2.5
7.8 70 14 19 1
7.0 63 27 8 2
7.0 63 30 10 2
6.7 60 16 6 9
2.0 18 2 3 2
1.8 16 7 3 1
1.2 11 5 2
0.9 8 2 3
0.8 7 1 3
0.7 6 4 1
0.4 4 4
0.4 4 2 1
0.3 3 1 1
0.3 3 3
0.2 2 1
0.1 1 1
0.1 1 1
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Week 11 Championship

Green River Wolves

2006 Overall Record: 4 -5
STATE QUARTERFINALIST
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT
Dan Witte, 4 94.7 6.8 852 125
Derek Cutler, 10 56.3 5.1 507 100
Jake Hildebrant, 48 12.3 3.0 111 37
Tanner Brown, 39 7.3 13.2 66 5
Zach Bramwell, 12 6.4 0.9 58 65
Andrew Meredith, 17 0.7 3.0 6 2
Regan Hunsaker, 38 -0.3 -3.0 -3 1
Keith Harmon, 8 -1.7 -1.7 -15 9
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Zach Bramwell, 12 41.1 14.2 370 26
Keith Harmon, 8 12.6 12.6 113 9
Mike James, 11 0.3 3.0 3 1
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Andrew Meredith, 17 29.4 14.7 265 18
Dan Witte, 4 8.6 12.8 77 6
Tanner Brown, 39 6.7 15.0 60 4
Casey Cassity, 89 4.1 7.4 37 5
Regan Hunsaker, 38 2.2 20.0 20 1
Jake Hildebrant, 48 1.9 17.0 17 1
Derek Cutler, 10 1.0 9.0 9 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Derek Cutler, 10 6.1 6.9 55 8
Andrew Meredith, 17 4.2 38.0 38 1
Tanner Brown, 39 0.0 0.0 0 1
Regan Hunsaker, 38 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Tanner Brown, 39 23.4 21.1 211 10
Jake Hildebrant, 48 22.7 20.4 204 10
Casey Cassity, 89 10.7 19.2 96 5
Andrew Johnson, 33 4.2 19.0 38 2
Dane Johnson, 44 1.9 17.0 17 1
Andrew Meredith, 17 1.3 12.0 12 1
Mitch Roberts, 34 1.3 12.0 12 1
Tyler Foster, 60 1.0 9.0 9 1
Nathan Bayles, 51 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Dan Witte, 4 103.2 7.1 929 131
Derek Cutler, 10 63.4 5.2 571 109
Zach Bramwell, 12 47.6 4.7 428 91
Tanner Brown, 39 37.4 16.9 337 20
Jake Hildebrant, 48 36.9 6.9 332 48
Andrew Meredith, 17 35.7 14.6 321 22
Casey Cassity, 89 14.8 13.3 133 10
Keith Harmon, 8 10.9 5.4 98 18
Andrew Johnson, 33 4.2 19.0 38 2
Dane Johnson, 44 1.9 17.0 17 1
Regan Hunsaker, 38 1.9 5.7 17 3
Mitch Roberts, 34 1.3 12.0 12 1
Tyler Foster, 60 1.0 9.0 9 1
Mike James, 11 0.3 3.0 3 1
Nathan Bayles, 51 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Gillette 20 Green River 7
Central 31 Green River 12
Evanston 40 Green River 8
Green River 14 Riverton 12
Green River 12 East 0

Kelly Walsh 52 Green River 14
Green River 34 Rock Springs 1€
Green River 33 Laramie 14

Central 10 Green River 7

TDS /7 INT  QBEFF
2/6 68
0/3 38
0/0 42
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Week 11 Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Dan Witte, 4
Derek Cutler, 10
Andrew Meredith, 17
Zach Bramwell, 12
Dane Johnson, 44
Jake Hildebrant, 48
Ben Owens, 36

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Derek Cutler, 10
Regan Hunsaker, 38

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Dane Johnson, 44

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Dane Johnson, 44
Ben Owens, 36

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Andrew Meredith, 17
Dane Johnson, 44
Derek Cutler, 10
Regan Hunsaker, 38
Tanner Brown, 39
Tyson Anderson, 55
Jake Hildebrant, 48
Lorenzo Montoya, 71
Nathan Bayles, 51
Ben Owens, 36
Justin Lamb, 74
Keith Harmon, 8
Anthony Luther, 78
Robert Ross, 76
Andrew Johnson, 33
Jon York, 54
Jordan McCourt, 52
Mitch Roberts, 34
Tyler Foster, 60
Mike James, 11
Jack Jeppesen, 73
Eric Harris, 7
Zach Bramwell, 12
Ansel Lee, 2
Chris Andrews, 79
Brekon Byers, 22
Eric Warner, 42
Jon Olds, 21
Zack Hoopes, 50
Preston Antila, 1

PT/GAME

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

33.1
29.7

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

43.7

FGM
0
0

PT/GAME
13.8
12.8
11.8
11.6
10.8
10.6
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Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006

Kelly Walsh Trojans

2006 Overall Record: 7 - 2 Kelly Walsh 28 Central 22
STATE QUARTERFINALIST Kelly Walsh 28 East 10
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE Kelly Walsh 40 Sheridan 0
RUSHING Gillette 16 Kelly Walsh 0
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT TD'S Kelly Walsh 28 Riverton 7
Eric Heiss, 33 131.6 7.8 1184 151 16 Kelly Walsh 52 Green River 14
Reed Rudkin, 32 102.0 7.5 918 123 9 Kelly Walsh 55 Laramie 6
Zach Johnson, 10 18.3 3.3 165 50 1 Kelly Walsh 20 Natrona 7
Adam Morse, 3/6 14.9 5.6 134 24 1
Zach Matteau, 18 5.9 4.4 53 12 1 Natrona 27 Kelly Walsh 14
Keenan Brown, 34 3.8 3.4 34 10 1
Regan Diller, 11 1.7 5.0 15 3 0
Korey Downing, 21 1.1 10.0 10 1 0
Brauchie, 15 -0.2 -1.0 -2 2 0
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP ATT COMP % TDS/ INT QBEFF
Zach Johnson, 10 60.8 13.0 547 42 104 40% 6/3 98
Tyler Russell, 14 5.0 45.0 45 1 1 100% 0/0 478
Eric Heiss, 33 2.8 25.0 25 1 1 100% 1/0 640
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC TD'S
Korey Downing, 21 27.2 16.3 245 15 4
Tyler Russell, 14 17.3 15.6 156 10 2
Reed Rudkin, 32 11.1 12.5 100 8 1
Austin Lee, 19 5.2 15.7 47 3 0
Regan Diller, 11 3.7 11.0 33 3 0
Eric Heiss, 33 3.3 10.0 30 3 0
Keenan Brown, 34 0.7 6.0 6 1 0
F Melius, 88 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Regan Diller, 11 7.2 13.0 65 5
Beau Watt, 26 2.9 6.5 26 4
Korey Downing, 21 0.2 1.0 2 2
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Reed Rudkin, 32 14.3 18.4 129 7
Zach Matteau, 18 6.2 18.7 56 3
Keenan Brown, 34 4.9 44.0 44 1
Austin Lee, 19 2.2 20.0 20 1
Kevin Bell, 20 0.6 5.0 5 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE (RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD'S
Eric Heiss, 33 137.7 8.0 1239 155 17
Reed Rudkin, 32 127.4 8.3 1147 138 10
Zach Johnson, 10 79.1 7.7 712 92 1
Korey Downing, 21 28.6 14.3 257 18 4
Tyler Russell, 14 22.3 18.3 201 11 2
Adam Morse, 3/6 14.9 5.6 134 24 1
Regan Diller, 11 12.6 10.3 113 11 0
Zach Matteau, 18 12.1 7.3 109 15 1
Keenan Brown, 34 9.3 7.0 84 12 1
Austin Lee, 19 7.4 16.8 67 4 0
Beau Watt, 26 2.9 6.5 26 4 0
Kevin Bell, 20 0.6 5.0 5 1 0
F Melius, 88 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Brauchie, 15 -0.2 -1.0 -2 2 0
www.wyopreps.com Dan Bleak -
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Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Eric Heiss, 33 11.3 102 17 0 0 0 0
Reed Rudkin, 32 6.9 62 10 0 0 1 0
Tyler Russell, 14 5.2 a7 2 1 32 0 0
Korey Downing, 21 2.7 24 4 0 0 0 0
Zach Johnson, 10 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Matteau, 18 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Adam Morse, 3/6 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Keenan Brown, 34 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Mitchell, 82 0.7 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Eric Heiss, 33 36.9 34.7 3.3 30
Tyler Russell, 14 36.5 35.0 0.2 2
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Kevin Bell, 20 50.0 21.0 0.3 3
Tyler Russell, 14 48.2 30.4 5.2 a7
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Tyler Russell, 14 1 1 24 32 35
Keenan Brown, 34 0 0 0 2 2
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL PB FR INT BK
Zach Matteau, 18 16.4 148 61 26 10 1
Tyler Russell, 14 15.7 141 39 28 1 4 2 5
Eric Heiss, 33 15.0 135 31 26 6 1 2 3 1
Justin Meidinger, 55 12.0 108 52 10 7 2 1
Reed Rudkin, 32 10.9 98 24 14 7 5 1
Ricky Carper, 80 9.8 88 25 20 6 1
Regan Diller, 11 9.2 83 34 13 1 1 3
Korey Downing, 21 7.6 68 8 16 1 5 1 2
Evan Points At Him, 76 7.3 66 27 9 4 2 1
Matt Mitchell, 82 6.3 57 18 11 4 1
Beau Watt, 26 4.0 36 10 8 1 1 1
Mike Soberanez, 69 4.0 36 18 6 2
Joe Giralt, 53 3.8 34 26 1 2
Zach Jabolinski, 60 2.3 21 3 6 2
Frank Henderson, 85 1.8 16 8 1 2
K Stanck, 74 1.2 11 4 2 1
Keenan Brown, 34 1.2 11 7 2
Matt Neely, 7 1.0 9 9
Luke Underwood, 12 1.0 9 5 2
Ethan Harris, 71 1.0 9 5 2
Austin Lee, 19 0.8 7 5 1
Tyler Lynch, 54 0.8 7 5 1
Adam Morse, 3/6 0.6 5 5
Nick Ellis, 83 0.6 5 1 2
John Creel, 77 0.6 5 1 1
Cory Snyder, 58 0.6 5 1
R Weisz, 2 0.6 5 5
N Lein, 24 0.2 2 2
Zach Johnson, 10 0.2 2 1
Kevin Bell, 20 0.2 2 1
J Thomas, 1 0.2 2 1
J Unangst, 61 0.2 2 2
T Erickson, 64 0.2 2 1
Justin Way, 78 0.1 1 1
Nick Silveria, 28 0.1 1 1
B Douglas, 44 0.1 1 1
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Week 11 Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT
Josh Dunkelburger, 26 75.9 4.5 683 153
Jimmy Burgess, 12 18.8 2.9 169 59
JD Williams, 22 8.2 2.8 74 26
Justin Will, 1 4.1 6.2 37 6
Mikah Kadera, 6 21 1.6 19 12
Ryan Morton, 43 1.4 4.3 13 3
Mitch Hoy, 44 0.6 5.0 5 1
Tim Thomas, 25 0.4 4.0 4 1
John Hininger, 83 0.2 2.0 2 1
Taylor Beard, 20 -0.3 -15 -3 2
Dusty Daniels, 87 -0.3 -3.0 -3 1
Lucas Barbula, 4 -2.0 -1.0 -18 18
Dustin McCalla, 11 -4.3 -1.7 -39 23
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Dustin McCalla, 11 53.9 13.1 485 37
Jimmy Burgess, 12 27.4 12.4 247 20
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Tim Thomas, 25 26.9 14.2 242 17
Josh Dunkelburger, 26 14.9 26.8 134 5
Mikah Kadera, 6 8.0 9.0 72 8
Firdose Khan, 3 6.6 11.8 59 5
JD Williams, 22 5.2 15.7 47 3
Justin Will, 1 4.7 10.5 42 4
Lucas Barbula, 4 4.7 6.0 42 7
Taylor Beard, 20 4.4 20.0 40 2
Jimmy Burgess, 12 3.8 11.3 34 3
John Hininger, 83 2.0 9.0 18 2
Ryan Morton, 43 0.2 2.0 2 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
JD Williams, 22 4.1 5.3 37 7
Jimmy Burgess, 12 1.3 12.0 12 1
Justin Will, 1 0.2 1.0 2 2
Derek Scott, 5 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
JD Williams, 22 14.8 19.0 133 7
Justin Will, 1 14.2 25.6 128 5
Ryan Morton, 43 12.0 21.6 108 5
Firdose Khan, 3 6.9 12.4 62 5
Lucas Barbula, 4 6.9 8.9 62 7
Jimmy Burgess, 12 3.0 135 27 2
Mitch Hoy, 44 2.8 12.5 25 2
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Josh Dunkelburger, 26 90.8 5.2 817 158
Jimmy Burgess, 12 54.3 5.8 489 85
Dustin McCalla, 11 49.6 7.4 446 60
JD Williams, 22 32.3 6.8 291 43
Tim Thomas, 25 27.3 13.7 246 18
Justin Will, 1 23.2 12.3 209 17
Ryan Morton, 43 13.7 13.7 123 9
Firdose Khan, 3 13.4 12.1 121 10
Mikah Kadera, 6 10.1 4.6 91 20
Lucas Barbula, 4 9.6 2.7 86 32
Taylor Beard, 20 4.1 9.3 37 4
Mitch Hoy, 44 3.3 10.0 30 3
John Hininger, 83 2.2 6.7 20 3
Derek Scott, 5 0.0 0.0 0 1
Dusty Daniels, 87 -0.3 -3.0 -3 1

Sheridan Broncs

2006 Overall Record: 3 - 6
STATE QUARTERFINALIST
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
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Sheridan 16 Miles City O
Sheridan 19 Laramie 13
Kelly Walsh 40 Sheridan O
Cody 10 Sheridan 7

34 Sheridan 2
Sheridan 9 Riverton 8

Natrona 21 Sheridan 7

Gillette 19 Sheridan 7

Gillette 38 Sheridan 10

TDS /7 INT QBEFF

61
82

Dan Bleak -
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Week 11 Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,#
Josh Dunkelburger, 26
Jimmy Burgess, 12

Tim Thomas, 25
Firdose Khan, 3

John Strandholm, 56

#24

PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Dustin McCalla, 11
Jimmy Burgess, 12
Patrick LaBreck, 9
Lucas Barbula, 4

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Firdose Khan, 3

KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,#
Firdose Khan, 3
#24
Jimmy Burgess, 12
Justin Will, 1

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

PLAYER,#
Mikah Kadera, 6
Ryan Morton, 43
Firdose Khan, 3

Jimmie Burgess, 12
Matt Hurst, 36
Nick Montano, 66
John Strandholm, 56
John Hininger, 83
Taylor Beard, 20
Lucas Barbula, 4
Brad Adams, 72
JD Williams, 22
Erik Koepp, 65
Colton Malli, 70
Kyle Grammens, 33
Paul Smidt, 52
Mitch Hoy, 44
Josh Dunkelburger, 26
Derek Archuleta, 79
Sam Barney, 63
Dustin McCalla, 11
Nick Wohlers, 2
Kirk Viren, 54
Dusty Daniels, 87
Danny Rojo, 34
Billy Crapley, 78
Charlie Gibbons, 19

Spencer Schwabauer, 77

Jamin Brinkerhoff, 81
Justin Will, 1

PT/GAME

3.3
1.4
1.3
1.2
0.7
0.6

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS

43.6
38.0
35.0
34.5

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

42.6

corn®

PT/GAME

16.1
15.2
12.3
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Week 11_Championship

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 46.6 4.0 373 94
Cory Smith, 30 11.4 4.3 91 21
Tyler Larsen, 1 55 6.3 44 7
Daniel Bessey, 21 3.8 4.3 30 7
Eric Fabrizius, 31 3.1 6.3 25 4
Ryan Engle, 20 1.5 6.0 12 2
Darryn Davis, 28 0.3 1.0 2 2
#12 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1
Orlando Rodriguez, 81 -1.6 -1.4 -13 9
Chemo Carrillo, 13 -5.1 -5.1 -41 8
Zach Christopherson, 11 -7.5 -1.3 -60 46
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Zach Christopherson, 11 110.9 13.6 887 65
Tyler Larsen, 1 4.0 10.7 32 3
Cory Smith, 30 3.0 24.0 24 1
Tyler Larsen, 1 0.0 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Thomas Carpenter, 82 39.0 28.4 312 11
Trevor Wilson, 7 20.9 12.8 167 13
Chemo Carrillo, 13 15.5 8.3 124 15
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 12.3 12.3 98 8
Tyler Lampert, 2 9.5 9.5 76 8
Ryan Engle, 20 6.6 26.5 53 2
Orlando Rodriguez, 81 4.1 8.3 33 4
Adam Simon, 14 3.1 12.5 25 2
Cory Smith, 30 3.1 8.3 25 3
TJ Baldwin, 3 1.1 9.0 9 1
Derek Rives, 85 0.9 7.0 7 1
#12 0.5 4.0 4 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Orlando Rodriguez, 81 14.6 13.0 117 9
Trevor Wilson, 7 3.1 8.3 25 3
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Trevor Wilson, 7 37.1 18.6 297 16
Trevor Drewry, 87 12.9 34.3 103 3
Tyler Larsen, 1 10.5 21.0 84 4
Chemo Carrillo, 13 8.3 16.5 66 4
Thomas Carpenter, 82 8.0 32.0 64 2
Orlando Rodriguez, 81 6.5 17.3 52 3
Ryan Engle, 20 4.8 38.0 38 1
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 2.4 9.5 19 2
Derek Miller, 44 0.0 0.0 0 1
Davie Nichols, 71 0.0 0.0 0 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT
Zach Christopherson, 11 103.4 7.5 827 111
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 61.3 4.7 490 104
Trevor Wilson, 7 61.1 15.3 489 32
Thomas Carpenter, 82 47.0 28.9 376 13
Orlando Rodriguez, 81 23.6 7.6 189 25
Tyler Larsen, 1 20.0 11.4 160 14
Chemo Carrillo, 13 18.6 5.5 149 27
Cory Smith, 30 17.5 5.6 140 25
Trevor Drewry, 87 12.9 34.3 103 3
Ryan Engle, 20 12.9 20.6 103 5
Tyler Lampert, 2 9.5 9.5 76 8
Daniel Bessey, 21 3.8 4.3 30 7
Adam Simon, 14 3.1 12.5 25 2
Eric Fabrizius, 31 3.1 6.3 25 4
TJ Baldwin, 3 1.1 9.0 9 1
Derek Rives, 85 0.9 7.0 7 1
Darryn Davis, 28 0.3 1.0 2 2
#12 0.3 1.0 2 2
Derek Miller, 44 0.0 0.0 0 1
Davie Nichols, 71 0.0 0.0 0 1

Riverton Wolverines
2006 Overall Record: 2 - 6

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
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Riverton 19 Douglas 6
Powell 48 Riverton 7
Natrona 35 Riverton 0O
Green River 14 Riverton 13
Kelly Walsh 28 Riverton 7
Sheridan 9 Riverton 8

Gillette 30 Riverton 6

Riverton 21 Lander 20

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
7/3 103
0/1 34
0/0 302
0/1 -40
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Week 11_Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 3.4
Thomas Carpenter, 82 3.0
Tyler Lampert, 2 2.0
Trevor Wilson, 7 0.8
Ryan Engle, 20 0.8
Derek Miller, 44 0.3
PUNTING
PLAYER,#
Chemo Carrillo, 13 22.8
KICKING
PLAYER,#
Ryan Engle, 20 48.3
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 455
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM
Tyler Lampert, 2 2
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 0
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Eric Fabrizius, 31 19.8
Daniel Bessey, 21 12.9
Derek Miller, 44 10.0
Chemo Carrillo, 13 9.4
Kyle Blumenshine, 22 6.8
Trevor Wilson, 7 5.9
Cedric Bennett, 63 4.8
Davie Nichols, 71 4.6
Thomas Carpenter, 82 4.0
Tyler Lampert, 2 3.4
Tyler Larsen, 1 3.0
Ryan Weber, 72 2.8
John Pitta, 24 2.4
Travis Barton, 64 2.4
TJ Baldwin, 3 2.1
Jorden Larsen, 53 1.9
Derek Rives, 85 1.9
David Howell, 51 1.8
Shawn Limpy, 59 1.6
Ryan Engle, 20 1.6
A.J. Williams, 74 1.5
Dillon Bennett, 67 1.3
Orlando Rodriguez, 81 1.1
Adam Simon, 14 1.1
Ryan Peil, 55 1.0
Larsen, 94 0.9
Robbie Vincent, 54 0.6
James Fresorger, 66 0.4
Brady Samuelson, 99 0.4
Thomas Osborne, 52 0.4
Trevor Drewry, 87 0.3
Zach Christopherson, 11 0.1
Cory Smith, 30 0.1
Cory Smith, 30 0.3
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Week 11_Championship

Laramie Plainsmen
2006 Overall Record: 0 - 8

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOT YD ATT
Chris Sherwood, 34 151.0 5.3 1208 227
Paul Geesey, 35 26.0 4.4 208 47
Cody Suder, 22 19.1 5.3 153 29
Ryan lvy, 30 4.9 3.9 39 10
Isaiah Martin, 36 0.9 3.5 7 2
Andrew Eslinger, 95 0.0 0.0 0 1
Le'Ville Simpson, 20 -0.4 -3.0 -3 1
CJ Cole, 5 -1.1 -3.0 -9 3
Coleton Wilson, 7 -1.4 -0.8 -11 14
David Verburg, 9 -1.5 -2.4 -12 5
- -1.8 -14.0 -14 1
Carlos Casas, 3 -2.9 -2.9 -23 8
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Coleton Wilson, 7 56.0 13.6 448 33
Carlos Casas, 3 10.0 16.0 80 5
Cody Suder, 22 0.0 0.0 0 0
Cody Suder, 22 0.0 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOT YD REC
Jason Alworth, 99 39.9 19.9 319 16
Cody Suder, 22 9.5 7.6 76 10
Chris Sherwood, 34 4.5 36.0 36 1
Ryan lvy, 30 3.4 9.0 27 3
Skyler Joy, 11 3.3 13.0 26 2
Frank Clark, 88 2.9 11.5 23 2
Paul Geesey, 35 1.8 7.0 14 2
Alex Bradfield, 86 1.6 13.0 13 1
- -0.8 -6.0 -6 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Ryan lvy, 30 6.0 12.0 48 4
Cody Suder, 22 4.0 8.0 32 4
Tommy Sullivan, 15 0.1 1.0 1 1
Chris Sherwood, 34 0.0 0.0 0 2
Stephen Michel, 24 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOT YD RET
Ryan lvy, 30 38.8 17.2 310 18
Cody Suder, 22 27.0 24.0 216 9
CJ Cole, 5 6.9 27.5 55 2
Stephen Michel, 24 4.6 9.3 37 4
David Verburg, 9 3.1 25.0 25 1
Paul Geesey, 35 1.8 7.0 14 2
Chris Sherwood, 34 0.8 6.0 6 1
Le'Ville Simpson, 20 0.6 5.0 5 1
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOT YD ATT
Chris Sherwood, 34 156.3 5.4 1250 231
Cody Suder, 22 59.6 9.2 477 52
Coleton Wilson, 7 54.6 9.3 437 47
Ryan Ivy, 30 53.0 12.1 424 35
Jason Alworth, 99 39.9 19.9 319 16
Paul Geesey, 35 29.5 4.6 236 51
Carlos Casas, 3 7.1 4.4 57 13
CJ Cole, 5 5.8 9.2 46 5
Stephen Michel, 24 4.6 7.4 37 5
Skyler Joy, 11 3.3 13.0 26 2
Frank Clark, 88 2.9 11.5 23 2
Alex Bradfield, 86 1.6 13.0 13 1
David Verburg, 9 1.6 2.2 13 6
Isaiah Martin, 36 0.9 3.5 7 2
Le'Ville Simpson, 20 0.3 1.0 2 2
Tommy Sullivan, 15 0.1 1.0 1 1
Andrew Eslinger, 95 0.0 0.0 0 1
- -2.5 -10.0 -20 2
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Steamboat Springs 22 Larami
Sheridan 19 Laramie 13
Central 35 Laramie 7

East 31 Laramie 7

Evanston 35 Laramie 12

Rock Springs 34 Laramie 27

Kelly Walsh 55 Laramie 6

Green River 33 Laramie 14

TDS /7 INT QB EFF
3/11 59
0/0 90
0/1 -200
0/1 -200
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Week 11_Championship

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Chris Sherwood, 34 5.3
Cody Suder, 22 4.0
Jason Alworth, 99 1.0
Coleton Wilson, 7 0.8
Daniel Barker, 25 0.8
Paul Geesey, 35 0.8
Alex Bradfield, 86 0.6

PUNTING

PLAYER,#
Alex Bradfield, 86

www.wyopreps.com

31.9

KICKING
PLAYER,#
Alex Bradfield, 86 40.5
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM
Alex Bradfield, 86 0
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME
Daniel Barker, 25 14.3
Tommy Sullivan, 15 9.9
Ryan lvy, 30 8.6
Jason Alworth, 99 8.6
Kevin Norton, 56 7.5
Kam Carter, 79 6.1
Mike Poulous, 54 4.5
CJ Cole, 5 4.4
Paul Geesey, 35 4.3
Stephen Michel, 24 4.1
Chris Sherwood, 34 3.9
Booker Kramchuster, 51 3.6
Frank Clark, 88 2.6
Lucas Ivanoff, 78 2.4
Cody Suder, 22 2.3
Andrew Eslinger, 95 2.1
Skyler Joy, 11 1.8
--- 1.8
Jason Svare, 52 1.6
Alan West, 70 1.4
Eric Harrop, 84 0.9
Alex Bradfield, 86 0.8
Zach Jahner, 1 0.6
Isaiah Martin, 36 0.6
James VanKirk, 60 0.6
Coleton Wilson, 7 0.5
Fred Prozorov, 80 0.4
Craig Mustard, 76 0.3
Kyle Bernaski, 58 0.3
Chris Jenkins, 50 0.1
#44 0.1
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Week 11 Championship

Rock Springs Tigers
2006 Overall Record: 3 -5

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YT/ATT TOTYD ATT
Drew Rollin, 2 71.6 5.5 573 105
Ron Halstead, 10 59.3 6.7 474 71
Zach Cottrell, 30 24.5 4.6 196 43
Neil Novak, 33 17.4 4.3 139 32
Nick Jasnoch, 25 13.8 4.6 110 24
Ryan Giles, 7 5.6 2.1 45 21
Patrick Hartford, 1 3.0 2.4 24 10
Darin Radke, 23 0.0 0.0 0 2
Kyle Howe, 26 -0.3 -2.0 -2 1
PASSING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/COMP TOT YD COMP
Drew Rollin, 2 43.4 23.1 347 15
Ryan Giles, 7 4.8 7.6 38 5
RECEIVING
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/REC TOTYD REC
Ron Halstead, 10 22.1 22.1 177 8
Nick Jasnoch, 25 15.3 24.4 122 5
Thomas Walker, 8 3.6 9.7 29 3
Greg Gilchrist, 81 3.1 25.0 25 1
Jason McFadden 4 1.6 13.0 13 1
Brandon Allen, 22 1.5 12.0 12 1
Kyle Howe, 26 0.9 7.0 7 1
PUNT RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOTYD RET
Ron Halstead, 10 18.9 16.8 151 9
KICK RETURN
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/RET TOTYD RET
Ron Halstead, 10 75.1 24.0 601 25
Nick Jasnoch, 25 2.3 18.0 18 1
Kyle Howe, 26 0.9 7.0 7 1
Darin Radke, 23 0.0 0.0 0 2
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
PLAYER,# YD/GAME YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Ron Halstead, 10 175.4 12.4 1403 113
Drew Rollin, 2 115.0 7.7 920 120
Nick Jasnoch, 25 31.3 8.3 250 30
Zach Cottrell, 30 24.5 4.6 196 43
Neil Novak, 33 17.4 4.3 139 32
Ryan Giles, 7 10.4 3.2 83 26
Thomas Walker, 8 3.6 9.7 29 3
Greg Gilchrist, 81 3.1 25.0 25 1
Patrick Hartford, 1 3.0 2.4 24 10
Jason McFadden 4 1.6 13.0 13 1
Brandon Allen, 22 1.5 12.0 12 1
Kyle Howe, 26 1.5 4.0 12 3
Darin Radke, 23 0.0 0.0 0 4
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Natrona 35 Rock Springs 7
Gillette 28 Rock Springs 7
East 28 Rock Springs 7
Rock Springs 14 Evanston
Rock Springs 37 Jackson 21
Rock Springs 34 Laramie 27

Green River 34 Rock Springs 1€
Central 27 Rock Springs 7

QB EFF

117
38
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Week 11 Championship November 13, 2006

SCORING
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS TD'S FG'S 1EP 2 EP SFTY
Ron Halstead, 10 7.0 56 9 0 0 1 0
Drew Rollin, 2 5.3 42 7 0 0 0 0
Kyle Howe, 26 1.9 15 0 1 12 0 0
Nick Jasnoch, 25 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas Walker, 8 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
Greg Gilchrist, 81 0.8 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNTS
Ron Halstead, 10 36.3 30.5 4.0 32
KICKING
PLAYER,# TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICKS
Garrett Hay, 44 43.1 24.0 2.3 18
Ron Halstead, 10 37.6 27.3 1.1 9
Austin Prevedel, 20 30.0 25.0 0.1 1
KICK ATTEMPTS
PLAYER,# FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1 EPA
Kyle Howe, 26 1 4 26 12 17
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
PLAYER,# PT/GAME PTS AT uT TL PB FR INT BK
Rodney Dollar, 11 13.6 109 a7 25 4
Ron Halstead, 10 10.3 82 8 25 1 3 3
Nick Jasnoch, 25 10.3 82 22 16 1 4 1 1 1
Thomas Walker, 8 9.5 76 19 18 4 1 1
Ryan Giles, 7 8.5 68 33 12 2 1
Neil Novak, 33 8.4 67 26 15 2 1
Darin Radke, 23 8.0 64 27 11 3 3
Patrick Hartford, 1 6.9 55 14 16 2 1
Brian Chavez, 74 5.0 40 17 10 1
Casey Chivers, 67 4.6 37 15 8 2
Josh Meduna, 55 4.5 36 12 4 2 2
Andy Peter, 21 3.6 29 10 4 2 1
Kyle Howe, 26 3.4 27 9 8 1
Jason McFadden 4 1.9 15 9 3
Brody Moore, 58 1.8 14 6 1 1
Mike O'Farrell, 53 1.6 13 5 4
Zach Cottrell, 30 1.5 12 5 1 1
Thaen Watkins, 56 1.1 9 3 3
Gabe Lamore, 60 1.0 8 3 1 1
Christopher Evans, 80 0.9 7 2 1 1
Austin Prevedei, 20 0.9 7 3 2
Myckeal Uranker, 27 0.8 6 4 1
Brandon Allen, 22 0.6 5 1 1
Matt O'Farrell, 51 0.6 5 3 1
Richie Teick, 69 0.6 5 1 2
Greg Gilchrist, 81 0.6 5 1
Trace Johnson, 70 0.6 5 1
Drew Rollin, 2 0.5 4 2 1
Mike Bond, 63 0.4 3 1 1
Garrett Hay, 44 0.3 2 1
Alec Lever, 14 0.3 2 1
Josh Ward, 86 0.3 2 1
Ben Soper, 87 0.1 1 1
Zac Haney, 57 0.1 1 1
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